TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KINEDYNE CORPORATION		11/09/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURE-LOK, INC.	
Street Address:	2501 Baglyos Circle	
City:	Bethlehem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793447	SURE-LOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)662-1014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

734-662-0270 Phone:

Email: braman@youngbasile.com Correspondent Name: MARSHALL G. MACFARLANE

Address Line 1: 301 E. LIBERTY Address Line 2: SUITE 680

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KDC2-9813	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marshall G. MacFarlane	
Signature:	/Marshall G. MacFarlane/	
Date:	11/10/2009	
TRADEMARK		

900147263 REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0689

Total Attachments: 1

source=SureLok TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, KINEDYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 151 Industrial Parkway, North Branch, New Jersey 08876, has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,793,447, registered December 16, 2003, for the mark "SURE-LOK".

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KINEDYNE CORPORATION hereby assigns to SURE-LOK, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and the rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KINEDYNE CORPORATION, through its duly authorized officer, has caused this Assignment to be executed in its corporate name as of the 9 day of November 2, 2009.

KINEDYNE CORPORATION
A Delaware Corporation

James M. Klausmann, II

Its: Executive Vice President

DATED: November 9, 2009

REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 11/10/2009